



## Central Wyoming College GEAR UP Wyoming Institutional Scholarship Student Check List

The Central Wyoming College Institutional GEAR UP Wyoming (GUWY) Scholarship is a 2 year award if scholarship continuation requirements met each semester

There are 3 levels of awards based on either your GPA or ACT score

Gold: GPA 3.5 or ACT of 25 \$4200/year
 Silver: GPA 3.0 or ACT 21 \$2970/year
 Bronze: GPA 2.75 (no ACT level) \$500/year

Verification of your participation in the GUWY Program from your "host" college site is required to receive this award. Participation is determined by:

- Completed Senior Check List
- Meaningful participant in the GUWY Program

Enroll at CWC for a minimum of 12 credit hours

o Participation in the GUWY Program by Oct. 31st of your junior year

## How to apply:

Mail CWC GEAR UP Wyoming Scholarship Application (paper only) to CWC GEAR UP Wyoming Project Manager, Tami Shultz, by May 1 of senior year (priority date)
Send <u>official</u> 7 semester high school transcript <u>to CWC</u> by May 1 of senior year (final transcript required after graduation)
Verify GUWY Participation by May 1
Sign and return Letter of Intent to CWC GEAR UP Wyoming Project Manager, Tami Shultz, by July 1 same year as graduation from high school
Complete all CWC Admissions requirements <ul> <li>Complete CWC application for attendance by May 1 of senior year</li> <li>Provide CWC with final "official" transcript showing graduation date and final cumulative GPA by July 1</li> </ul>

## **Requirements for Continuation of Award:**

1. Maintain required GPA each semester:

a. Gold: GPA minimum 3.0 each semester
 b. Silver: GPA minimum 2.5 each semester
 c. Bronze: GPA minimum 2.5 each semester

- Student will not be placed in lower level if GPA drops
- 2. Enroll and successfully complete a minimum of 12 credit hours each semester
- 3. Complete interview with CWC GUWY Project Manager first semester at CWC
- 4. Apply to the CWC TRIO Program and adhere to TRIO requirements
- 5. Attendance to CWC <u>GEAR UP Meetings</u> (number of times determined each year by the CWC College Success Coach and CWC Manager)
- 6. Monthly meetings with CWC GUWY College Success Coach or CWC Site Manager each year (number of times per month determined each year by the CWC College Success Coach and Manager)

## **Contact Information:**

CWC GEAR UP Wyoming Project Manager, Tami Shultz: Central Wyoming College 2660 Peck Ave.
Riverton WY 82501 307-855-2033 tshultz@cwc.edu